
Hog Markets
7 Feeder Pigs

Tuesday,Nov. 9
Report suppliedby USDA

Lancaster Hogs
Monday,Nov. 8'

Report supplied byUSDA
HOGS: Barrows and gilts firm to
.50higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
200240 lb. 54.75-55.50, few 55.50
56.00. US 1 200240 lb. 56.00*57.25,
few 58.50-58.85. US 1-3 200255 lb.
53.5054.75.260275lb. 52.5053.50.

Tuesday, Nov. 9
Today , 254

Today
Last Tuesday
LastYear

TRENDS: Compared to last
Tuesday feeder pigs uneven; 25-60
lb. steady, instances £>.oo lower;
small supply 60-75 lb. firm to 10.00
higher. All pigs weighed on arrival
and sold bythe hundred weight

US 1-2: 23 head 21-25 lbs. 132.00
138.50; 61 head 30-39 lbs. 123.00
133.00; 196 head 4049 lbs. 118.00
123.00; 178 head 50-59 lbs. 112.00
120.00; 39 head 6069 lbs. 99.00
111.00; 23 head 71-75 lbs. 87.00
88.00.

Last Tuesday
Last Year

TREND: Compared to Monday
barrows and gilts 75-1.00 higher,
except US 2-3 285-280 lb. no more
than steady.

US 2: 21 bead 34 lbs. 120.001; 153
iT'd4049 lbs. 98.00113.50; 32 bead
50a5 lbs. 100.00102.00; 14 head 65-
66 lbs. 86.0095.00.

US 2-3: 19 head 2028 lbs. 136.00
140.00; 119 head 3039 lbs. 110.00
132.00; 33 head 42-44 lbs. 100.00
104.00; 25 head 5059 lbs. 91.00
100.0; 29head 607183.0085.00.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
200245 lb. 55.5055.35.US 1 Few 205-
240 lb. 57.5059.25. US 2-3 265-280 lb.
50.7551.60.

Wednesday, Nov. 10
HOGS: 550. Compared to

Tuesday barrows and giltsmostly
steady.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
200245 lb. 55.5056.25, few 56.35-
56.60. US 1 205-245 Ibr 56.5058.00,
couple 58.0058.35. US 1-320O2& lb.
55.0055.50. US 2-3 255-270 lb; 52.00
54.50.

New Holland Hogs
Monday,Nov. 8

Report suppliedby UBDA
Today 1446
Last Monday 1406
Last Year 1408

TREND: Compared to last
Mondaybarrows and gilts 2.50-3.00
lower.

Belleville Livestock
Belleville, PA
Wed., Nov. 10

Report suppliedby PDA
BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2

210-245 lb. 53.50-54.75, mainly 53.75-
54.25. US 1 200-240 lb. 54.50-56.00.
US 1-3220-280 lb.52.00-53.50,250-270
lb. 55.75-56.00.

CATTLE: 200 Compared will
last Wednesday’s market: SI. cowj

1.002.00 taigber. (Few) Standare
48.25-51.75. SI. cows: Utility &

Commercial 37.5041.00, couple U
42.10; Cutters 36.2539.25; Cannei
& L. cutter32.5036.25'; Shells dowt
to 27.50. SI. bulls: (few) Yielc
grade No. 1, 10002030 lbs. 44.25
50.10.

Lancaster Hogs
. J Lancaster Stockyards

Saturday, Nov. I
supplied by auction

1270head. FEEDER CATTLE: Steers,
(few) Medium Frame No. 1, 550
600lbs. 53.0057.00.US 1 215-240 lbs. 55.75-57.50, few

58.00-59.25; U.S. I'ft 2 210-245 lbs.
53.8054.85; U.S. 2> 3 210-255 lbs.
53.25-53.50; Heavyweight* 260-275
lbs. 47.0051.50; Sows 350 lbs. and
up :49.00-56.25; Boars 200300 lbs.
47.0049.00; 300 lbs. and up 44.00
45.00.

CALVES: 181 Couple 78.00, &

93.00; few Good 60.0065.00 Stan-
dard & Good 70105 lbs. 45.0053.00;
Utility 5080 lbs. 30.0043.00.

FARM CALVES: HoL bulls 90
130 lbs.52.0070.00, couple to 76.00.

J.NI. HOOBER Inc.
LANCASTER STOCKYARDS

YourLivestock Broker Since 1895
. Up-to-date market information.
• Commission Agents for slaughter cattle, fat
‘ hogs, calves, iambs, feeder pigs.
• Suppliers offeeder cattle.

Consign your livestock to J.M. Hoober,
Inc., and receive personal care & service.

A pH: (717) 397-6191 - Home569-2084
■ ' HogDept. 626-8653

You Have A Choice
Ifyou miss Monday, there is always Wednesday
Today, as in the past, Walter M. Dunlap and

Sons oners all cattle feeders the choice ofwhat
day to market theirfat cattle.

Either Monday or Wednesday, we will advise
you to the best of our ability what day that week
wethink is most advantageous to you.

So, Monday or Wednesday, you have a choice.
Give us a call for market conditions and honest
advice.

NEXT FEEDER PIG SALE
Tuesday. November 16at 1 P.M.

> WaIter M. Dunlap and Sons
~

Lancaster Stockyards
Tel. (717) 397-5136

An Old Line Commission Firm
Keeping Abreast With The Times

1161
1173
1002

HOGS: 156 Barrows & gilts
steady to 75 lower US No. 1-2 200-
245 lbs. 53.10-55.10 No. 1-3 210-265
lbs. £2.10-54.00; (few) No. 1-3 300
675 lbs. 48.5056.00 couple Boars
38.00& 41.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 407 US No. 1-3
12-20 lbs. 17.0022.00; 2035 lbs.
18.0038.00; 3550 lbs. 35.0045.00;
me lot75 lbs. at 55.00per head.

SHEEP: 34 Wooled si. lambs
Chdice 60120 lbs. 46.0052.50; (few)
Good 50-85 lbs. 42.0046.00. (Few)
SI. ewes: 12.0016.00.

Corn

GOATS: 15.12.5038.00per head.
HOLSTEIN DAIRY COWS

730.001350.00per head. 2.47V* 3.45V*
2.53V* 3.49%

Leesport Auction
Wednesday, Nov. 10

Report supplied by auction
CATTLE: 292. Compared with

last Wednesday’s market:
Slaughter steers weak to 2.00
lower; SI. cows steady to strong,,
Canner & Cutter .501.00 higher. SL
steers: High Choice & Prime 59.00
61.50; Choice 56.0059.00; Good
52.0056.00; Standard 48.0053.00;
Utility 42.0048.00. SI. heifers:
Choice 54.0058.00; Good 48.50
53.00; Standard 41.0048.00; Utility
38.00- SL cows: Utility &

Commercial 39.00-42.50; Cutters
36.0039.50; Canner & L. Cutter
33.0036.50; Shells down to 27.00. SI.
bullocks: Choice 57.0061.00; Good
54.0057.50. SI. bulls: Yield Grade
No. 1, 13501800 lbs. 51.0056.50;
Yield Grade 2,48.5051.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers,
Choice 45.00-64.00. Holstein Steers,
40.00- Heifers, Good 35.00
47.00. Bulls, Good 40.0058.00.
Holsteins, 34.0042.00.

CALVES: 150. (few) Prime
95.00108.00; Choice 75.0090.00;
Good 61.0075.00; 90120 lbs. 55.00
66.50; Utility 35.Q050.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls
65.0085.00; Hoi. Heifers 65.0080.00.

Maximum
trap size
in Pa. is

6^2-inches
HARRISBURG Pennsylvania

trappers are reminded by the
Game Commission that under
provisions of the Game Law, ex-
cept for underwater beaver sets,
traps used in the state may be no
larger than 6% inches.

Section 603 of the Game Law
provides that it is unlawful to use a
trap “with a jaw,spread exceeding
six and one-half inches, except a
body-gripping trap with a Jaw
spread not exceeding ten inches
may be used for taking beaver
provided an underwater set is
made...”

HOGS: 273. US No. 1-2 200-235
lbs. 53.00-57.00; No. 1-3 200-240 lbs.
52.0053.00; No. 2-3 240-280 lbs.
51.0053.50; No. 1-3 160-180 lbs.
45.00-49.00. Sows US No. 1-3400500
lbs. 49.0053.00; No. 2-3 45.0048.00.
Boars 42.00-46.50. (few) Light-
weights 200-250lbs.47.0051.00.

Several trap manufacturers are
currently marketing “6-inch”
body-gripping traps, but the
devices are illegal because they
are actually larger. Some traps
advertised as “0-inch" measure 6
and 5/8 to 6 and 3/4 inches.
Sometimes the measurement is
nearly 7 inches. These are illegal
devices fortaking furbearers.

Trappers are urged to measure
traps before purchasing or using
them. Traps must not pleasure

FEEDER PIGS 157. US No. 1-3
3545 lbs. 110.00-135.00 per hun-
dredweight, 20-35 lbs. 110-130 per -

hundredweight; (few) tltility
70.00-90.00per hundredweight.

SHEEP: 40. Wooled si. lambs
uneven. Choice 70-120 lbs. 52.00-
62.00; Good 40.00-50.00. SI. ewes:
12.00-21.00.
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more than 6M inches (outside jaw
spread) to be legal devices.

Trappers questioning legal
implications on how traps must be
measured are advised that some
years ago the Pennsylvania
Superior Court ruled;

62.50 56.60
60.95 57.15
60.70 53.95

“measurement referred to in the
Act (Game Law) is the
measurement ofthe outsidespread
of the jaw.” Under this in-
terpretation, the thickness of the
metal bands forming the jaws
must be included in the
measurement.
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